Outcome of Board Meeting held on Thursday, 5th February, 2026 - Reg. 

In pursuance of Schedule Ill of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, ('SEBI LODR'), Point no. 2.1 (G) the 
following information is submitted for your information. 

i) size of the issue - Rs. 111,48,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Eleven
Crores Forty-Eight Lakhs Only)

ii) whether proposed to be listed? If yes, name of the stock exchange(s); - Not
proposed to be listed the Current issuance is Unlisted issue.

iii) tenure of the instrument - date of allotment and date of maturity; - Tenure 10

Years with call feature of 5 Years, Date of allotment - February 05, 2026, and